CANAMEX RESOURCES CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

25

12. Adoption of IFRS (continued)

d) Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS

In preparing the Company’s IFRS Transition Date statement of financial position
management noted that adjustments related to share-based payments were necessary to be
made by the Company previously in its financial statements prepared in accordance with
previous Canadian GAAP.

The adjustment was the result of a revaluation of stock options granted to individuals that
were considered to be non-employees under Canadian GAAP. Under IFRS, these individuals
are considered to be employees as they provide services that are similar in nature to services
provided by employees.  This resulted in an adjustment of $8,743 in 2010.

The January 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Statement of Financial
Position

January 1, 2010
Canadian GAAP

Effect of IFRS
Transition

January 1, 2010
IFRS

Total Assets $ 23,847 $ – $ 23,847

Total Liabilities $ 99,427 $ – $ 99,427
Total Shareholders’ Equity (75,580) –  (75,580)

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity $

23,847 $

–

$

23,847

 The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled

to IFRS as follows:

Statement of Financial
Position

Dec. 31, 2010
Canadian GAAP

Effect of IFRS
Transition

Dec. 31, 2010
IFRS

Total Assets $ 630,666 $ – $ 630,666

Total Liabilities $ 248,620 $ – $ 248,620

Shareholders’ Equity
   Share capital 2,518,799 – 2,518,799
   Contributed surplus 295,826 (8,743) 287,083
   Deficit (2,432,579) 8,743 (2,423,836)
Total Shareholders’ Equity 382,046 – 382,046
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity  $

630,666 $

– $

630,666

CANAMEX RESOURCES CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

26

12. Adoption of IFRS (continued)

d) Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS (continued)

IFRS 1 also requires reconciliation disclosures that explain how the transition from Canadian
GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s previously reported comprehensive loss for the
year ended December 31, 2010. Management noted that adjustments related to share-based
payments were necessary to be made by the Company previously in its financial statements
prepared in accordance with previous Canadian GAAP. This resulted in an adjustment of
$8,743 in 2010.

Statement of Operations and
Comprehensive Loss

Year Ended
Dec. 31, 2010

Canadian GAAP

Effect
of IFRS

Transition

Year Ended
Dec. 31, 2010

IFRS
Revenue $ – $ – $ –

Expenses
   Share-based payments 96,469 (8,743)   87,726
   Other operating expenses 287,582 –   287,582
Total expenses (384,051)   8,743  (375,308)
Total other items – –  –

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (384,051) $   8,743 $ (375,308)

There are no material differences between the consolidated statement of cash flows
presented for 2010 under previous Canadian GAAP.

13. Subsequent event

On January 6, 2012, the Company granted options to eligible participants to purchase a total of
1,625,000 common shares, exercisable in whole or in part on or before January 5, 2017 at an
exercise price of $0.105 per share.